504661518 11/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4708240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL YACHIA	11/14/2017
VALENTIN PONOMARENKO	11/14/2017
ORTAL NETANEL	11/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVENTIONS LTD.	
Street Address:	HA-HADAS 2	
Internal Address:	OR AKIVA INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	OR AKIVA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	30600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14773974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-759-1423

Email: patdoc@lev-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT G. LEV

Address Line 1: 4766 MICHIGAN BLVD.

Address Line 4: YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44505

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0276-140(A)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT G. LEV
SIGNATURE:	/Robert G. LEV/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-29-17 Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=11-29-17 Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=11-29-17 Assignment - signed#page3.tif

PATENT 504661518 REEL: 044246 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Daniel YACHIA</u>, residing at <u>17b Hamaccabi St.</u>, <u>Herzliya</u>, <u>IL 46762</u>, <u>Valentin PONOMARENKO</u>, residing at <u>Harofe 45 a/6</u>, <u>Haifa</u>, <u>IL 34367</u>, and <u>Ortal NETANEL</u>, residing at <u>Bagno 22</u>, <u>Bney Brak</u>, <u>IL 5144822</u>, are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 9, 2015</u>, titled <u>"Medical Sling with Detachable Sling Elements"</u> and having Attorney Docket No. <u>0276-140(a)</u> and Serial No. 14/773,974, herein making reference and incorporating the same in its entirety (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, <u>Innoventions LTD.</u>, a corporation organized, existing and in good standing under the laws of <u>Or Akiva</u>, <u>IL</u>, having its current business address at <u>Ha-Hadas 2</u>, <u>Or Akiva Industrial Park</u>, <u>Or Akiva</u>, <u>Israel</u>, <u>30600</u>, shall hereby acquire the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application (hereinafter with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignee");

WHEREAS, <u>Daniel YACHIA</u>, <u>Valentin PONOMARENKO</u>, and <u>Ortal NETANEL</u> (hereinafter with any successors, legal representations and assigns, called "Assignors") is/was an employee of the Assignee and agree/agreed to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said Patent Application to Assignee, and Assignors, therefore, represent and warrant herein that Assignee shall have the entire and full unencumbered right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignors, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application and all subsequently filed utility applications, substitutions, divisionals, PCTs, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all subsequent United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues, reexams, and extensions thereof, all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all other patents and applications for patents (including related rights, such as earlier filed patent applications to which this Patent Application claims priority, all future utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed in any foreign country to said invention, and

PATENT REEL: 044246 FRAME: 0874 all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted in any foreign countries to said invention; and

WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to transfer, maintain and issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to transfer, maintain and issue all patents for said invention, to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we, the undersigned Assignors, have the authority and right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that each represent and warrant that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY covenants that we, as an undersigned Assignors, will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said Patent Application, and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, the Patent Application, subsequent applications, or any Letters Patent which may be granted that claims priority thereto, hereinafter in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND WE HEREBY further covenants and agrees that we, as an undersigned Assignors, without further compensation, will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said Patent Application, and upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceeding, including any interference, sign all lawful papers, execute any utility, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, foreign, PCT or substitute applications for patents for said invention, or any part thereof, and for the reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent to be granted hereafter, and will make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible for procuring the same or for aiding Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, including the United States.



Daniel YACHIA

Valentin PONOMARENKO

Ortal NETANEL

3